unless such events comply with the STR requirements 
including occupancy limits, parking and noise.  

FINES: Please be advised that the renter and/or  
operator of this STR property may be cited for any 
violation of the STR ordinance. Fines of up to one 
thousand, five hundred dollars ($1,500) per day for 
each violation of Truckee STR ordinance contained in 
a first administrative citation, up to three thousand 
dollars ($3,000) per day for each violation contained 
in a second violation, and up to five thousand dollars 
($5,000) per day for each additional violation.